

State Vs. Lalit @ lalli and ors.
FIR No. 1116/18
PS: Mangolpuri

15.05.2019

Present: Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO/SI
Sandeep Mathur.
Accused Lalit not produced from JC.
Shri Kamal Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit.
Accused Vishal @ Vishnu and Vishal @ Mukesh produced
from JC with Ld. Counsels Shri C.B. Arora and Ms. Sunita
Tewari.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Vishal @
Vishnu. Same is taken on record.

Issue production warrants of accused Lalit for the next date.
Put up for arguments on charge and for appearance of accused Lalit on
21.05.2019.

(Rajrani)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04 (North-West)
Rohini Courts/15.05.2019