

State Vs Lalit @ Lali & Anr.
FIR No. 1116/18
PS: Mangol Puri

02.07.2019

Present : Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Abdul Aziz, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit @ Lali.
Sh. R.V. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused persons Vishal @ Vishnu
and Vishal @ Mukesh.

PW1 Sh. Rahul is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Rajiv is present but discharged unexamined on the request of Ld. Addl. PP as assistance of IO is required to know how the identity of accused was established through PW Rajiv.

PW Dr. Dharmender is present. He submits that he has been deputed by MS SGM Hospital to appear and depose on behalf of Dr. Ramadhar, who is on leave.

In these circumstances, the witness is discharged unexamined and MS SGM Hospital is directed to direct Dr. Ramadhar to appear in person and going on leave is no excuse. Further, MS SGM Hospital is directed that he should depute only those doctors on behalf of other doctors (who have left the services of hospital and whose whereabouts are not known) who have worked with the concerned doctors and have seen them signing and writing in due course of their duties. The doctors who are not acquainted with the handwriting of concerned doctors should not be deputed to appear as PW. **Copy of this order be sent to MS SGM Hospital.**

Put up for further PE on 23.08.2019. IO SI Sandeep Mathur, Kunal, HC Surender and PW Rajiv be summoned for NDOH.

(Raj Rani)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
02.07.2019