

**SC No. 390/19
FIR No. 1116/18
P.S.: Mangol Puri
State Vs. Lalit @ Lali & ors.**

01.09.2020

Ld. PO is attending Online Mediation Training Programme conducted by Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Pursuant to the corrigendum dated 31.08.2020 passed by Id. District & Sessions Judge, North West, Rohini, Ld. PO is exempted from being holding court either by physical hearing or VC hearing.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Sunita Tiwari, Id. defence Counsel for accused Vishal @ Mukesh.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Be put up on 14.12.2020.

**Reader
(01.09.2020)**