

SC No. 390/18
FIR No. 1116/18
PS Mangol Puri
State Vs. Lalit @ Lali & anr.

17.05.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are present and stated to be on bail with their respective counsels

Matter is fixed for PE

PW 8 Sandeep examined, cross-examined and discharged.

As per report, PW Dr. Vivek has also left the services of the hospital.

The CMO , concerned hospital is directed to depute any other doctor who is can identify handwriting of Dr. Avnish and Dr. Vivek. Let the respective MLCs be annexed with the summons.

Put up for RPE on **04.08.2022**.

KIRAN GUPTA
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTRICT,
ROHINI COURTS,
DELHI/17.05.2022