

SC 390/2019
STATE Vs. LALIT @ LALI AND ANOTHERS
FIR No. 1116 /2018
PS Mangol Puri

28.01.2023

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Subt. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons present on bail.
Ms. Sunita Tiwari, Ld. Defence Counsel for the
accused Vishal @ Mukesh.
Ms. Tamanna Chaudhary, Ld. Defence Counsel for
the accused Vishal @ Vishnu.
Sh. Abdul Aziz, Ld. Defence Counsel for the
accused Lalit.

PW-10/Dr. Rohit Kumar examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Be put up for RPE on **13.04.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/28.01.2023