

4 SC 390/2019
STATE Vs. LALIT @ LALI AND ANOTHERS
FIR No. 1116 /2018
PS Mangol Puri

10.08.2023

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons present on bail.
Ms. Tamanna chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused
Vishal @ Vishnu.
Ms. Sunita Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal
@ Mukesh.
PW/Dr. Anju Bhatia and PW Sh. Raman
Kumar/Record clerk, MRD, SGM Hospital are
present.

PW Raman Kumar/Record clerk has submitted that
date of discharge of the patient admitted vide MLC No. 19177/18
has not been provided to him, therefore, record of the same could
not be traced. Further submitted that copy of details of discharge
of patient be provided to him.

Copy of details of discharge of patient has been
provided to PW Raman Kumar/Record clerk. He is directed to
produce the record on NDOH. He is bound down for NDOH.

PW-11/Dr. Anju Bhatia examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Be put up for further PE on **30.11.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.08.2023